

G.R.- 411/11

22.12.2015

Today is fixed for consideration of charge.

Sole accused on bail is absent by filing a petition and prays for further adjournment.

Heard. Prayers is considered and allowed.

Fix 10.03.2016 for charge.

(Dictated)

A.C.J.M