

GR-411/11

10.03.2016

Today is fixed for consideration of charge.

Sole accused on bail is absent by filing a petition.

Heard Ld. Lawyers. Considered.

Case is adjourned for the day as a last chance i.d N/O shall be passed.

Fix 03.06.2016 for charge.

(Dictated)

A.C.J.M.