

G.R-411/11

03.06.2016

Today is fixed for charge.

Sole accused person on bail is absent by petition.

P.O is on leave.

Fix 24.08.2016 for charge.

(Dictated)

A.C.J.M (I/C)

**OFFICE OF THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE,
RAGHUNATHPUR, DISTRICT-PURULIA.**

No. 227 / A.C.J.M(R)

Dated : 21.05.2016

To : The Divisional Railway Manager,
South Eastern Railway,
Adra Division.

From : Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate,
Raghunathpur, District-Purulia.

Respected,

Your are requested to arrange **two V.V.I.P Rooms (Suit)** at Officer's Club, Adra, S.E. Railway for the Hon'ble Mr. Justice Vineet Saran, Chief Justice, High Court of Orrisa, who will arrive on 22.05.2016 by 22811 Bhubaneswar New Delhi Rajdhani Express at 06:00 p.m at Adra Railway Station.

In the circumstances, I request you to make arrangement for the same as early as possible.

Yours Sincerely

Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate,
Raghunathpur, District-Purulia.